附件1：

信息采用情况及分值

	单位
	信息
	简报
	快报
	上半年度
	累计分

	
	报送
	采用
	报送
	采用
	报送
	采用
	得分
	

	石家庄局
	50
	9
	1
	1
	4
	10
	285
	614

	沧州局
	75
	13
	6
	2
	3
	6
	205
	568

	衡水局
	99
	11
	6
	2
	2
	7
	175
	553

	邯郸局
	98
	11
	3
	1
	3
	6
	178
	513

	保定局
	56
	13
	1
	1
	1
	4
	137
	390

	廊坊局
	40
	7
	2
	2
	
	5
	123
	344

	邢台局
	48
	10
	1
	1
	
	1
	154
	322

	唐山局
	54
	9
	
	
	1
	3
	123
	302

	秦皇岛局
	46
	5
	3
	1
	
	2
	125
	276

	张家口局
	31
	8
	2
	1
	
	2
	114
	269

	承德局
	8
	3
	
	
	
	
	29
	61

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	安监处
	14
	5
	
	
	
	2
	143
	227

	器械处
	10
	3
	
	
	
	1
	114
	163

	市场处
	4
	4
	
	1
	
	2
	75
	161

	稽查处
	7
	1
	
	
	
	2
	60
	105

	食协处
	4
	2
	
	
	
	3
	9
	74

	省药检所
	8
	3
	
	
	
	
	27
	59

	注册处
	
	
	
	
	
	
	56
	56

	认证中心
	4
	1
	
	
	
	
	27
	39

	药包材所
	2
	2
	
	
	
	
	9
	27

	教育中心
	1
	1
	
	
	
	1
	
	24

	食察处
	
	
	
	
	
	
	15
	15

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	机关党委
	5
	5
	
	
	
	1
	46
	106

	人教处
	3
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	11

	法规处
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	9


